

POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROFESSOR EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, DSc, PhD, MD

Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland phone: + 48 61 854 73 88 e-mail: doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl https: www.doctoralschool.ump.edu.pl

Announcement No. 2/2024 Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences of the 12th of February 2024

Regarding the establishment of the mid-term evaluation procedure and the template forms used in the mid-term evaluation procedure.

Based on § 20 para. 7 of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences Doctoral School Regulations, which is an attachment to Resolution No. 70/2023 of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences Senate dated April 26, 2023, I establish the procedure for conducting mid-term evaluation and the templates of forms used in the mid-term evaluation procedure.

The mid-term evaluation procedure is annexed as Appendix No. 1 to this Announcement.

The doctoral candidate's report form for mid-term evaluation is annexed as Appendix No. 2 to this Announcement.

The interim evaluation form is annexed as Appendix No. 3 to this Announcement.

The form of the meeting minutes of the interim evaluation's commission appointed to conduct the mid-term evaluation is attached as Appendix No. 4 to this announcement.

The announcement comes into force upon being signed.

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, DSc, PhD, MD Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences